Updated Ownership Exhibit

The following are shareholders with 10% or more of the equity and/or voting stock in Spire Global, Inc. ("Spire").

Name: Peter Platzer

Address: 251 Rhode Island Street, Suite 204

San Francisco, CA 94104

Ownership: Approximately 30% voting interest (4% equity interest)*

The following individuals are the directors of Spire:

- Theresa Condor
- Stephen Messer
- Jack Pearlstein
- Peter Platzer
- Will Porteous
- Two (2) vacancies**

The following individuals are the officers of Spire:

- Peter Platzer (CEO, President)
- Thomas Krywe (CFO)
- John Lusk (VP, Data Business)
- Keith Johnson (VP, Federal)
- Ananda Martin (General Counsel)
- Theresa Condor (Executive VP, Corporate Development)

All of the directors and officers of Spire may be reached at the following address:

Spire Global, Inc. 251 Rhode Island Street Suite 204 San Francisco, CA 94103

* - As noted in Exhibit F, the Founders are expected to obtain both New NavSight Class A Common Stock entitled to one (1) vote per share and New NavSight Class B Common Stock entitled to nine (9) votes per share. Accordingly, Peter Platzer is expected to obtain approximately 30% of voting shares while holding approximately 4% of equity shares. As is also noted in Exhibit F, as a result of the redemption of NavSight shares or the exercise of certain notes, options, or warrants, the percentage of voting shares controlled by Mr. Platzer may fluctuate slightly. In addition, other facts like NavSight's may create additional minor fluctuations in his final ownership percentages. However, under all expected scenarios, Mr.

Platzer is the only party that may be able to exercise 10% or more of the voting shares of NavSight at the time of the consummation of the Proposed Transaction.

** - As part of the Proposed Transaction, Spire is in the process of selecting additional directors in order both (a) to ensure compliance with NYSE rules, which require a majority independent board, and (b) to include members with public company experience capable of supporting Spire's new obligations as a public company.